SWS 2014 Henfield Annual Show RESULTS

Entry description Award

a meerkat in red wood

a boot with mice in jelutong

a gargoyle in jelutong

'Calling the wolf pack' in lime

an elf owl in jelutong 2
a seated King doorstop Highly commended
a seated Queen doorstop

a sarecrow as a pastoral pacifist - various woods 1 & peoples choice
a fox laying down in mulberry

a horse head in lime on yew

a horse trotting in lime on oak 3

a mandarin duck in lime

a snipein lime 1
a kestral hawk in lime Highly commended
Santa's gift (dog) in lime

Biker Santa 3

Santa lost in thought in various woods

a golfer (I shouted fore) 2

Category 3 - True Relief or Pierced Carving

an eagle's nest in lime 2

a double sided sea life tableaux in boxwood Best in show

Entry Member
Category 1 - Hand Carving in the Round
1 Bob Turner
3 Rod Dove
9 Rod Dove
21 Bob Jubb
25 Bob Fielding
40 Paul Purdy
41 Paul Purdy
47 Bernard Harris
48 Bernard Harris
65 Ray Osgood
66 Ray Osgood
Category 2 - Painted Carving
26 Eric Johnson
27 Eric Johnson
28 Eric Johnson
42 Paul Purdy
43 Paul Purdy
44 Paul Purdy
45 Paul Purdy
10 John willis
Bob Jubb

22 Bob Jubb

a double sided sea life tableaux in boxwood 1



77
78
81
109

Tom Lednor
Tom Lednor
Wendy Quantrill

Bernard Harris

a birth plaque in sycamore
a birth plaque in oak
a welsh dragon in cherry

an eagles head in malibur

Category 4 - Applied Relief of Pierced carving

82
94
102
106

Category 5 - Abstract Carving

11
12
13
14
15
83
84
97

Wendy Quantrill
Katrina Reader
Paul Reader

Katrina Reader

Mike Dempsey
Mike Dempsey
Mike Dempsey
Mike Dempsey
Mike Dempsey
Wendy Quantrill
Wendy Quantrill

Paul Reader

a serpent dragon in lime
the laughing man in lime
a mythical sea creature

a dog's head in sequoia

a bogoak swift

a musical baseball bat in hickory
Mikenzara in oak

Fourfaces in elm and ash

a baby and mum elephant in yew
'Flight' in lacewood

a denizon of the deep in lacewood

Unfurl in cherry

Category 6 - Woodturning without support of a Tailstock Centre

19
34
35
36
74

Gerry Jones

Allan Fielding
Allan Fielding
Allan Fielding

Brian Campion

Buttons and bowl in ash
an acacia bowl

avase in yew

an apple box in yew

an owl in iroko and sapele

Category 8 - Assembled or Group woodturning

58

Jim Young

a lidded box in camphor and padauk

Highly commended
3

1

Highly commended
3
2

1
Highly commended



59 Jim Young

60 Jim Young

80 Tom Lednor
Category 9 - Walking Sticks

4 Rod Dove

5 Rod Dove

6 Rod Dove

7 Rod Dove

8 Rod Dove

49 Bernard Harris

52 Christopher Chandler

53 Christopher Chandler

67 Ray Osgood

68 Ray Osgood

69 Ray Osgood

70 Ray Osgood

71 Ray Osgood
Category 12 - Pyrography

75 Sean Kelly

76 Sean Kelly

89 Katrina Reader

90 Katrina Reader

91 Katrina Reader

92 Katrina Reader

Category 13 - Miniatures

16

Bob Fellingham

a lidded box in padaul and african blackwood
a lidded box in african blackwood

the Hungry Caterpillar in various woods

a cobra walking stick in jelutong

a duck walking stick

a horse head cane in pine

a fist walking stick in jelutong

a pistol walking stick in jelutong

a dragon head walking stick - various woods
thumb sticks

thumb sticks

a silve topped cane in Indian bean tree
a poppy head in holly and acacia

a horse head in lime on holly

a pheasant head in holly on hazel

a duck's head in lime on hazel

a rectangular plaque in sycamore
a round plaque in sycamore
seashore

a hare

mushrooms

vine leaves

a fish in rosewood, box and African black wood

Highly commended

Highly commended
2



23
29
85
103

Bob Jubb
Doug Moyse
Wendy Quantrill

Paul Reader

Category 14 - Miscellaneous

30
31
32
38
39
64

Category 15 - Annual Competition

2
17
24
33
46
50
54
61
62
63
73
79
86
95

Doug Moyse
Doug Moyse
Doug Moyse
Christopher Chandler
Christopher Chandler

Chris Grace

Bob Turner
Gerry Jones
Bob Jubb
Doug Moyse
Paul Purdy
Bernard Harris
Tony Burstow
Jim Young

Jim Young
Chris Grace
Brian Campion
Tom Lednor
Wendy Quantrill

Katrina Reader

a fox netsuke in yew
a netsuke 'Scholar asleep' in box
a rabbit in cherry

a sea shell in box

a swiss army knife in box/purple heart

a skeleton V6 engine in oak, beech and holly

an 1851 naval precission revolver in holly and box
a horse drawn carriage

a horse drawn carriage

a cross stitch stand in oak

a well cottage in oak

a beaded box with lid in oak
a baby turtle in oak

a stag beetle box in oak
various objects in oak

a wood spirit - in oak

a miniature Edison screw light bulb in oak
a lidded box in brown oak

a bud vase in brown oak
dominoes in oak

a hedgehog in oak

a robin on a flower pot in oak
an oakfish in oak

ruins in oak

2
1

Highly commended
3

3

1

2
Highly commended
Highly commended



96
100
101

Katrina Reader
Paul Reader

Paul Reader

a character fish in oak
a clock in oak

a small bowl in oak

Category 16 - Novice class - Woodcarving

72
93
104
105
107
108

Trevor Woolven
Katrina Reader
Katrina Reader
Katrina Reader
Brian Corbin

Brian Corbin

a little owl in lime

a frog in magnolia

an elephantin lime

a heronin lime

an owl in spalted lime

a mouse bowl in cherry

Category 17 - Novice Class - Woodturning

18
20
55
56
57

Gerry Jones
Gerry Jones
Tony Burstow
Tony Burstow

Tony Burstow

Category 18 - Lovespoons

51
87
88
98
99

Bernard Harris
Wendy Quantrill
Wendy Quantrill
Paul Reader

Paul Reader

a natural edge vase in oak and bog oak
a rice bowl

a turned bowl in yew

a turned platter in birch

fruit and platter in yew and beech

a love spoon in lacewood
three tulips in lime

three hearts in lime

an anchor lovespoon in lime

a dolphin lovespoon in lacewood

Highly commended
3

Highly commended
3
1

Highly commended
1
3
2



