

SWS 2014 Henfield Annual Show RESULTS			
Entry	Member	Entry description	Award
Category 1 - Hand Carving in the Round			
1	Bob Turner	a meerkat in red wood	
3	Rod Dove	a boot with mice in jelutong	
9	Rod Dove	a gargoyle in jelutong	
21	Bob Jubb	'Calling the wolf pack' in lime	
25	Bob Fielding	an elf owl in jelutong	2
40	Paul Purdy	a seated King doorstop	Highly commended
41	Paul Purdy	a seated Queen doorstop	
47	Bernard Harris	a scarecrow as a pastoral pacifist - various woods	1 & peoples choice
48	Bernard Harris	a fox laying down in mulberry	
65	Ray Osgood	a horse head in lime on yew	
66	Ray Osgood	a horse trotting in lime on oak	3
Category 2 - Painted Carving			
26	Eric Johnson	a mandarin duck in lime	
27	Eric Johnson	a snipe in lime	1
28	Eric Johnson	a kestral hawk in lime	Highly commended
42	Paul Purdy	Santa's gift (dog) in lime	
43	Paul Purdy	Biker Santa	3
44	Paul Purdy	Santa lost in thought in various woods	
45	Paul Purdy	a golfer (I shouted fore)	2
Category 3 - True Relief or Pierced Carving			
10	John willis	an eagle's nest in lime	2
	Bob Jubb	a double sided sea life tableaux in boxwood	Best in show
22	Bob Jubb	a double sided sea life tableaux in boxwood	1

77	Tom Lednor	a birth plaque in sycamore	
78	Tom Lednor	a birth plaque in oak	
81	Wendy Quantrill	a welsh dragon in cherry	Highly commended
109	Bernard Harris	an eagles head in malibur	3

Category 4 - Applied Relief of Pierced carving

82	Wendy Quantrill	a serpent dragon in lime	1
94	Katrina Reader	the laughing man in lime	Highly commended
102	Paul Reader	a mythical sea creature	3
106	Katrina Reader	a dog's head in sequoia	2

Category 5 - Abstract Carving

11	Mike Dempsey	a bogoak swift	
12	Mike Dempsey	a musical baseball bat in hickory	
13	Mike Dempsey	Mikenzara in oak	3
14	Mike Dempsey	Fourfaces in elm and ash	2
15	Mike Dempsey	a baby and mum elephant in yew	
83	Wendy Quantrill	'Flight' in lacewood	1
84	Wendy Quantrill	a denizon of the deep in lacewood	Highly commended
97	Paul Reader	Unfurl in cherry	

Category 6 - Woodturning without support of a Tailstock Centre

19	Gerry Jones	Buttons and bowl in ash	
34	Allan Fielding	an acacia bowl	2
35	Allan Fielding	a vase in yew	3
36	Allan Fielding	an apple box in yew	1
74	Brian Campion	an owl in iroko and sapele	

Category 8 - Assembled or Group woodturning

58	Jim Young	a lidded box in camphor and padauk	3
----	-----------	------------------------------------	----------

59	Jim Young	a lidded box in padaul and african blackwood	2
60	Jim Young	a lidded box in african blackwood	1
80	Tom Lednor	the Hungry Caterpillar in various woods	
Category 9 - Walking Sticks			
4	Rod Dove	a cobra walking stick in jelutong	
5	Rod Dove	a duck walking stick	
6	Rod Dove	a horse head cane in pine	
7	Rod Dove	a fist walking stick in jelutong	
8	Rod Dove	a pistol walking stick in jelutong	
49	Bernard Harris	a dragon head walking stick - various woods	Highly commended
52	Christopher Chandler	thumb sticks	
53	Christopher Chandler	thumb sticks	
67	Ray Osgood	a silve topped cane in Indian bean tree	
68	Ray Osgood	a poppy head in holly and acacia	1
69	Ray Osgood	a horse head in lime on holly	
70	Ray Osgood	a pheasant head in holly on hazel	2
71	Ray Osgood	a duck's head in lime on hazel	3
Category 12 - Pyrography			
75	Sean Kelly	a rectangular plaque in sycamore	1
76	Sean Kelly	a round plaque in sycamore	
89	Katrina Reader	seashore	Highly commended
90	Katrina Reader	a hare	2
91	Katrina Reader	mushrooms	
92	Katrina Reader	vine leaves	3
Category 13 - Miniatures			
16	Bob Fellingham	a fish in rosewood, box and African black wood	

23	Bob Jubb	a fox netsuke in yew	2
29	Doug Moyse	a netsuke 'Scholar asleep' in box	1
85	Wendy Quantrill	a rabbit in cherry	Highly commended
103	Paul Reader	a sea shell in box	3
Category 14 - Miscellaneous			
30	Doug Moyse	a swiss army knife in box/purple heart	3
31	Doug Moyse	a skeleton V6 engine in oak, beech and holly	1
32	Doug Moyse	an 1851 naval precision revolver in holly and box	2
38	Christopher Chandler	a horse drawn carriage	Highly commended
39	Christopher Chandler	a horse drawn carriage	Highly commended
64	Chris Grace	a cross stitch stand in oak	
Category 15 - Annual Competition			
2	Bob Turner	a well cottage in oak	
17	Gerry Jones	a beaded box with lid in oak	
24	Bob Jubb	a baby turtle in oak	3
33	Doug Moyse	a stag beetle box in oak	
46	Paul Purdy	various objects in oak	2
50	Bernard Harris	a wood spirit - in oak	
54	Tony Burstow	a miniature Edison screw light bulb in oak	
61	Jim Young	a lidded box in brown oak	
62	Jim Young	a bud vase in brown oak	
63	Chris Grace	dominoes in oak	1
73	Brian Campion	a hedgehog in oak	
79	Tom Lednor	a robin on a flower pot in oak	
86	Wendy Quantrill	an oakfish in oak	
95	Katrina Reader	ruins in oak	

96	Katrina Reader	a character fish in oak	
100	Paul Reader	a clock in oak	
101	Paul Reader	a small bowl in oak	

Category 16 - Novice class - Woodcarving

72	Trevor Woolven	a little owl in lime	
93	Katrina Reader	a frog in magnolia	Highly commended
104	Katrina Reader	an elephant in lime	3
105	Katrina Reader	a heron in lime	
107	Brian Corbin	an owl in spalted lime	2
108	Brian Corbin	a mouse bowl in cherry	1

Category 17 - Novice Class - Woodturning

18	Gerry Jones	a natural edge vase in oak and bog oak	Highly commended
20	Gerry Jones	a rice bowl	3
55	Tony Burstow	a turned bowl in yew	1
56	Tony Burstow	a turned platter in birch	
57	Tony Burstow	fruit and platter in yew and beech	2

Category 18 - Lovespoons

51	Bernard Harris	a love spoon in lacewood	Highly commended
87	Wendy Quantrill	three tulips in lime	1
88	Wendy Quantrill	three hearts in lime	3
98	Paul Reader	an anchor lovespoon in lime	2
99	Paul Reader	a dolphin lovespoon in lacewood	